BIOS living e stroctions

INTENDED USE
Raised toilet seats increase the independence of the user by adding height to most toilet seats. By easing the process of sitting and rising from the toilet, raised
toilet seats provide comfort as well as support.

NOTE: This product has been designed to fit most toilet seats. It may not fit all toilet seats. Ensure that the unit is correctly installed, fits properly and is stable
before each use.

CONTENTS

1 x Toilet Seat 2 x Screws 2 x Brackets Insert screw into bottom
of bracket

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
- Always read instructions before starting assembly of the product.
If any components of the toilet seat are damaged or missing do not use.
Only use the raised toilet seat if it fits securely on toilet bowl.
Before each use ensure that the raised toilet seat is correctly and securely locked in place. Check the adjustment knobs on sides of seat before each use to
ensure that they are tight.
During use the users weight should be centred over the raised toilet seat.
When getting on and off the seat do not hold onto the seat as a support.
This product has a maximum user weight of 300 Ibs/136 kg.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Remove the existing toilet seat from the toilet.
. Place the raised toilet seat upside down on a flat surface. (Figure 1)

2 .
3. Insert one of the brackets with the screw inserted into the slot on the side of the seat. (Figure 2)
4. Pushing lightly on the bracket turn the screw clockwise until it catches on the thread. (Figure 3)
Repeat steps #3 and #4 for second bracket.
5. Once both brackets are attached to the toilet seat ensure that the screws are further apart then the
width of the toilet bowl. Turn the seat over and place it on the toilet bowl. Ensure that the narrow
cut out is at the front of the toilet and that the brackets are near the back of the toilet. The seat
should be positioned so that the front lip of the seat is against the outside front of the toilet bowl.
6 . . . .

. Turn both screws on the brackets clockwise until the brackets are tight to the bowl of the toilet. Do
not use tools to tighten the screws. Hand tighten only. The raised toilet seat should sit level on the Figure 1
rim of the bowl and fit tightly to the bowl.

7. Before each use check the brackets to ensure that the raised toilet seat is tightly secure.

REMOVAL INSTRUCTIONS
1. Turn screws on the brackets counter-clockwise until the seat is loose from toilet bowl.
2. Lift the front of the raised toilet seat and pull forward to remove. =
CARE AND CLEANING -
Use a non-abrasive detergent or household cleaner with warm water. =
Rinse with warm water and wipe dry.
Screws can be removed from brackets for a more thorough cleaning.
Do not use abrasive cleaners on this product or damage may occur.
ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY Figure 2 Figure 3
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UTILISATION PREVUE
Les sieges de toilettes surélevés permettent aux utilisateurs d'étre plus autonomes en ajoutant de la hauteur d la plupart des siéges des toilettes. En facilitant le
processus de s'asseoir et de se lever des toilettes, les siéges de toilettes surélevés procurent du soutien et du confort.

NOTE: Ce produit a été congu pour s’adapter d la plupart des siéges des toilettes. Il peut ne pas convenir & tous les modéles des sieges des toilettes. 1l doit &tre
installé correctement, s'ajuster comme il se doit et doit étre bien stable avant chaque usage.

CONTENU
7
H i
1 siége de toilettes 2 vis 2 étriers de fixation Insérer la vis sous

I'étrier de fixation

RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS

— Toujours lire le mode d’emploi avant de procéder & I'assemblage de ce produit.

- Si un élément quelconque du siége de toilettes surélevé est endommagé ou manquant, ne pas I'utiliser.

- Utiliser uniquement le siége de toilettes surélevé s'il s’adapte de facon sécuritaire sur la cuvette des toilettes.

— Avant chaque utilisation, s’assurer que le siége de foilettes surélevé est verrouillé en place de facon correcte et sécuritaire. Vérifier si les boutons de réglage
de chaque cété du siége sont bien serrés avant chaque usage.

— Pendant I'usage, I'utilisateur doit s'asseoir au centre du siége surélevé.

- Quand vous vous asseyez ou vous vous levez du siége, ne prenez pas le sigge comme un élément de soutien.

- Ce produit convient a une personne dont le poids ne peut excéder 300 Ib / 136 kg.

MODE D’EMPLOI POUR L'INSTALLATION

1. Enlever le siege déja en place sur les toilettes.

2. Déposer le siege surélevé a I'envers sur une surface plate (Figure 1).

3. Insérer un des étriers de fixation en insérant la vis dans la fente sur le coté du siége (Figure 2).

4. En poussant légérement sur |'étrier de fixation, tourner la vis dans le sens horaire jusqu’a ce qu’elle
saisisse le filet (Figure 3). Répéter les étapes 3 et 4 pour le deuxiéme étrier de fixation.

5. Quand les deux étriers de fixation sont bien en place sur le siége des toilettes, s’assurer que les
vis sont espacées |'une de I'autre de la largeur de la cuvette. Retourner le siége et le placer sur
la cuvette des toilettes. S’assurer que I'entaille étroite est devant les toilettes et que les étriers de
fixation sont prés de I'arriére des toilettes. Le siége devrait étre positionné de facon a ce que la
lévre avant du siége est contre la face avant externe de la cuvette des toilettes.

6. Serrer les vis sur les étriers de fixation dans le sens horaire jusqu’a ce que les étriers de fixation Figure 1
soient fixés solidement sur la cuvette des toilettes. Ne pas utiliser d’outils pour serrer les vis, le
faire manuellement. Le siége surélevé devrait demeurer au niveau du rebord de la cuvette et étre
bien ajusté & la cuvette.

7. Avant chaque usage, vérifier les étriers de fixation pour vous assurer que le siége surélevé est fixé
solidement.

o
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INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES AU DEMONTAGE

1. Tourner les vis des étriers de fixation dans le sens anti-horaire jusqu’a ce que le siége soit desserré
de la cuvette des foilettes.

2. Lever le devant du siége de toilettes surélevé et le tirer vers |'avant pour I'enlever.

/A
Z:

SOIN ET ENTRETIEN

Utiliser un détergent non abrasif ou un produit de nettoyage domestique avec de I'eau tempérée.
Rincer avec de I'eau tempérée et sécher & fond.

Les vis peuvent étre enlevées des étriers de fixation pour un nettoyage en profondeur.

Ne pas utiliser des produits de nettoyage abrasifs sur ce produit car ils pourraient endommager le produit.

Figure 2 Figure 3
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